Mar 31, 2020

MILANO SECTION li Page 1
BALANCE SHEET

CURRENT ASSETS:

IBERIA BANK OPERATING #1376
ASSESSMENTS RECEIVABLE
PREPAID EXPENSES

PREPAID FEDERAL TAXES

RESERVE BANK ACCOUNTS:
IBERIA BANK RESERVE - #1341
SYNOVUS BANK - #1901

TOTAL RESERVE BANK ACCOUNTS

March 2020
ASSETS

$107,282.31
10,081.36
963.00
565.00

$379,597.30
34,958.59

434,555.89

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS $553,447.56

TOTAL ASSETS $553,447.56

LIABILITIES

CURRENT LIABILITIES:
PREPAID ASSESSMENTS $33,149.00
ALLOWANCE FOR BAD DEBT 1,554.61

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES $34,703.61

TOTAL LIABILITIES 34,703.61

Compiled by Collier Financial, Inc.




Mar 31, 2020 MILANO SECTION I Page 2
BALANCE SHEET

March 2020
EQUITY
RESERVE FUNDS:
INTEREST $18,234.45
PAINT 45,949.56
ROOF 236,958.04
FIRE ALARM PANELS 10,534.25
ENCLOSURE WITH AIR COND. 14,799.00
GUTTERS FOR BUILDINGS 5,622.00
HURRICANE IRMA INS, SETTLEMENT-2018 99,519.08
CAPITAL 2,939.51
TOTAL RESERVE FUNDS 434,555.89
RETAINED EARNINGS 87,554.57
NET INCOME(L.OSS) (3,366.51)
TOTAL EQUITY 518,743.95
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY $533,447.56

Compiled by Collier Financial, Inc.




Mar 31, 2020 Page 1
MILANO SECTION Il 9
STATEMENT OF REVENUE & EXPENSES
1 Menth Ended 3 Months Ended
March 31, 2020 March 31, 2020
REVENUE
MAINTENANCE ASSESSMENTS $21,460.00 86.7% $64,380.00 86.7%
RESERVE ASSESSMENTS 3,305.34 13.3% $,916.00 13.3%
TOTAL REVENUE 24,765.34 100.0% 74,296.00 100.0%
EXPENSES |
- OPERATING EXPENSES -
ELECTRICITY 115.35 0.5% 34722 0.5%
FIRE ALARM MAINTENANCE 2,958.31 11.9% 5,134.50 6.9%
FIRE ALARM MONITORING 0.00 0.0% 963.00 1.3%
INSURANCE 1,237.00 5.0% 1,237.00 1.7%
MANAGEMENT/ACCOUNTING 1,470.00 3.9% 4,410.00 5.9%
MASTER ASSOCIATION FEE 15,934.647 64.3% 47,804.00 64.3%
OFFICE/POSTAGE/ADMINISTRATI 399.95 1.6% 716.35 1.0%
PROFESSIONAL FEES 1,731.15 7.0% 4,268.65 3.7%
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.0% 1,800.00 2.4%
TAX RETURN PREPARATION 400.00 1.6% 400.00 0.5%
TAXES/LICENSES/FEES 902.00 3.6% 902.00 1.2%
TOTAL - OPERATING EXPENSES 25,148.43 101.5% 67,982.72 91.5%
« RESERVE EXPENSES -
TRANSFER - INTEREST 236.10 1.0% 1,009.08 1.4%
TRANSFER - ROOF 3,000.25 12.1% 9,000.75 12.1%
TRANSFER - FIRE ALARM PANELS 139.09 0.6% 417.25 0.6%
TRANSFER - ENCLOSURE WITH A 42.00 0.2% 126.00 0.2%
TRANSFER-GUTTERS FOR BLDGS 124.00 0.5% 372.00 6.5%
TOTAL - RESERVE EXPENSES 3.541.44 14.3% 10,925.08 14.7%
TOTAL EXPENSES 28,689.87 115.8% 78,907.80 106.2%

NET INCOME(LOSS) BEFORE OTHER INCOME
(3,924.53)  -15.8% (4,611.80) -6.2%




Mar 31, 2020 MILANO SECTION Ii

STATEMENT OF REVENUE & EXPENSES

1 Month Ended
March 31, 2020

3 Months Ended
March 31, 2020

OTHER INCOME
LATE FEES 26.84
APPLICATION FEES 118.00
INTEREST EARNED-RESERVES 236.10

TOTAL OTHER INCOME 380.94
NET INCOME(LOSS) W/ OTHER INCOME
(3,543.59)

NET INCOME(LOSS) (83,543.59)

0.1%
0.5%
1.0%

1.5%

-14.3%

-14.3%

268.21
(32.00)
1,009.08

1,245.29

(3,366.51)

($3,366.51)

0.4%
0.0%
1.4%

1.7%

-4.5%

-4.5%
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Mar 31, 2020
MILANO SECTION 1l
STATEMENT OF REVENUE & EXPENSES
YEAR TO DATE PERFORMANCE
3 Months
Mar/20 Annual Unused % Used
== Budget e
REVENUE
MAINTENANCE ASSESSMENTS $64,380.00 $257,520.00 $193,140.00 25.0%
RESERVE ASSESSMENTS 9.916.00 39,664.00 29,748.00 25.0%
TOTAL REVENUE 74,296.00 297,184.00 222,888.00 25.0%
EXPENSES
- OPERATING EXPENSES -
ELECTRICITY 347.22 1,390.00 1,042.78 25.0%
FIRE ALARM MAINTENANCE 3,134.50 5,700.00 565.50 90.1%
FIRE ALARM MONITORING 963.00 4,000.00 3,037.00 24.1%
INSURANCE 1,237.00 38,140.00 36,903.00 3.2%
MANAGEMENT/ACCOUNTING 4.410.00 18,225.00 13,815.00 24,2%
MASTER ASSOCIATION FER 47,804.00 191,216.00 143,412.00 25.0%
OFFICE/POSTAGE/ADMINISTRATIO 716.35 3,200.00 2,483.65 22.4%
PROFESSIONAL FEES 4,268.65 3,400.00 (868.65} 125.5%
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1,800.00 4.500,00 2,700.00 40,0%
TAX RETURN PREPARATION 400.00 400.00 0.00 100.0%
TAXES/LICENSES/FEES 902.00 2,599.00 1,697.00 34.7%
TOTAL - OPERATING EXPENSES 67,982.72 272,770.00 204,787.28 24.9%
- RESERVE EXPENSES -
TRANSFER. - INTEREST 1,009.08 4,000.00 2,990.92 25.2%
TRANSFER - ROOF 9,000.75 36,003.00 27,002.25 25.0%
TRANSFER - FIRE ALARM PANELS 417.25 1,669.00 1,251.75 25.0%
TRANSFER - ENCLOSURE WITH AC 126,00 504.00 378.00 25.0%
TRANSFER-GUTTERS FOR BLDGS 372.00 1,488.00 1,116.00 25.0%
TOTAL - RESERVE EXPENSES 10,925.08 43,664.00 32,738.92 25.0%
TOTAL EXPENSES 78,907.80 316,434.00 237.526.20 24.9%
NET INCOME(LOSS) BEFORE OTHER INCOME
(4,611.80} (19,250.00 (14,638.20) 24.0%

Page 1
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Mar 31, 2020
@ MILANO SECTION |l
STATEMENT OF REVENUE & EXPENSES
YEAR TO DATE PERFORMANCE
3 Months
Mar/20 Annual Unused % Used
= Budget ==

OTHER INCOME
LATE FEES 268.21 500.00 231.79 53.6%
APPLICATION FEES (32.00) 250.00 282.00 -12.8%
INTEREST EARNED-RESERVES 1,009.08 4,000.00 2,990.92 25.2%
TOTAL OTHER INCOME 1,245.29 4.,750.00 3,504.71 26.2%
NET INCOME(LOSS) W/ OTHER INCOME

(3,366.51) (14,500.00) (11,133.49) 23.2%
NET INCOME(LOSS) ($3,366.51) ($14,360.00} ($11,133.49) 23.2%




Mar 31, 2020 MILANO SECTION Il Page
STATEMENT OF REVENUE & EXPENSES

YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE PERFORMANCE

3 Months 3 Months Variance
Ended Mar/2¢ Ended Mar/20 Fav/<Unf> % Var
w— Budget e
REVENUE
MAINTENANCE ASSESSMENTS $64,380.00 $64,380.00 $0.00 0.0%
RESERVE ASSESSMENTS 9,916.00 9.915.99 0.01 0.0%
TOTAL REVENUE 74,296.00 74,295.99 0.01 0.0%
EXPENSES
- OPERATING EXPENSES -
ELECTRICITY 347.22 347.49 0.27 0.1%
FIRE ALARM MAINTENANCE 5,134.50 1,425.00 (3,709.50) -260.3%
FIRE ALARM MONITORING 963.00 999.99 36.99 3.7%
INSURANCE 1,237.00 9,534,99 8,297.99 87.0%
MANAGEMENT/ACCOUNTING 4.410.00 4,556.,25 146.25 3.2%
MASTER ASSOCIATION FEE 47,804.00 47,804.01 0.01 0.0%
OFFICE/POSTAGE/ADMINISTRATIO 716,35 800.01 83.66 10.5%
PROFESSIONAL FEES 4,268.65 849,99 (3,418.60} -402.2%
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1,800.00 1,125.00 (675.00} -60.0%
TAX RETURN PREPARATION 400.00 99.99 (300.01) -300.0% |
TAXES/LICENSES/FEES 902.00 649,74 {252.26) -38.8% |
TOTAL - OPERATING EXPENSES 67,982.72 68,192.46 209.74 .3% 11
- RESERVE EXPENSES -
TRANSFER - INTEREST 1,009.08 999.99 (9.09) -0.9% :
TRANSFER - ROOF 9,000.75 9,000.75 0.00 0.0%% ;
TRANSFER - FIRE ALARM PANELS 417.25 417.24 {0.00) 0.00%
TRANSFER - ENCLOSURE WITH AC 126.00 126,00 0.00 0.0%
TRANSFER-GUTTERS FOR BLDGS 372.00 372.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL - RESERVE EXPENSES 10,925.08 10,915.98 (9.10) -0.1%
TOTAL EXPENSES 78,907.80 79,108.44 200.64 0.3%

NET INCOMEF(LOSS) BEFORE OTHER INCOME
(4,611.80) (4,812.45) 200.65 4.2%
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Mar 31, 2020
ar MILANO SECTION 1l
STATEMENT OF REVENUE & EXPENSES
YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE PERFORMANCE
3 Months 3 Months Variance
Ended Mar/20 Ended Mar/20 Fav/<Unf> % Var
- Budget =

OTHER INCOME
LATE FEES 268.21 125.01 143.20 114.6%
APPLICATION FEES (32.00) 62.49 (94.49) -151.2%
INTEREST EARNED-RESERVES 1,009.08 999,99 9.09 0.9%
TOTAL OTHER INCOME 1,245.29 1,187.49 57.80 4.9%
NET INCOME(LOSS} W/ OTHER INCOME

(3,366.51) (3,624.96) 258.45 7.1%
NET INCOME(LOSS) ($3,366.51) ($3,624.96) $258.45 7.1%




Mar 31, 2020 MILANO SECTION Ii
Check Register (Checks and EFTs of All Types)
Sorted by Check Number
March 2020 Checks/EFTs
Check EFT#/Vend Invoice Amount Net
Number Date Invoice Amount Paid Credits Discounts Amount
Cash Account #2 [IBERIA OPER #1376]
1391 03/04/20 CFl1 COLLIER FINANCIAL, INC. 1717.40
1392 03/04/20 NAPLES FIRE NAPLES FIRE PROTECTION, INC, 963.00
1393 03/04/20 WATERWAYS WATERWAYS ASSOCIATION MGMT, LI.C 934.55
1394 03/25/20 MC GRIFF MC GRIFF INSURANCE SERVICES 1237.00
1395 03/25/20 PECK PECK & PECK, P.A, 1588.55
1396 03/31/20 NAPLES FIRE NAPLES FIRE PROTECTION, INC. 225.00
1397 03/31/20 NAPLES FIRE NAPLES FIRE PROTECTION, INC. 1732.50
1398 03/31/20 NAPLES FIRE NAPLES FIRE PROTECTION, INC., 615.80
1399 03/31/20 NAPLES FIRE NAPLES FIRE PROTECTICN, INC. 385.01
Cash account 0.00 0.00 0.00 9398.81

Page 1




Mar 31, 2020

MILANO SECTION I

Check Register (Checks and EFTs of All Types)
Sorted by Check Number
March 2020 Checks/EFTs

Page 2

Check EFT#/Vend Invoice Amount Net
Number Date /Invoice Amount Paid Credits Discounts Amount
Cash Account #8 [SYNOVUS BNK RESV #1901]
107 03/31/20 HECTOR MARIO HECTOR MARIO LAWNS, LLC 1715.00
Cash account 0.00 0.00 0.00 1715.00
Report Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 11113.81




Mar 31, 2020

Sorted by Check Number
March 2020 Checks

Payee Name/ Date/
Check # G/L. Acct Account Description

MILANO SECTION I
Instant Check Distribution Report

Debit

Credit

Cash Account #2 [IBERIA OPER #1376]

COLLIER FINANCIAL, INC, - CFI
13591 03/04/20

800.000 MANAGEMENT/ACCOUNTING
910.000 OFFICE/POSTAGE/ADMINISTRATION
987.000 APPLICATION FEES
987.000 APPLICATION FEES
925.000 PROFESSIONAL FEES
940.000 TAX RETURN PREPARATION
106.000 IBERIA BANK OPERATING #1376

NAPLES FIRE PROTECTION, INC, - NAPLES FIRE
1392 03/04/20
130.000 PREPAID EXPENSES
106.000 IBERIA BANK OPERATING #1376

WATERWAYS ASSOCTATION MGMT, LLC - WATERWAYS
1393 03/04/20
$90.000 MANAGEMENT/ACCOUNTING
910.000 OFFICE/POSTAGE/ADMINISTRATION
106.000 IBERIA BANK OPERATING #1376

MC GRIFF INSURANCE SERVICES - MC GRIFF
1394 03/25/20
§70.000 INSURANCE
106.000 IBERIA BANK OPERATING #1376

PECK & PECK, P.A. - PECK
1395 03/25/20
925.000 PROFESSIONAL FEES
925.000 PROFESSIONAL FEES
106.000 IBERIA BANK OPERATING #1376

NAPLES FIRE PROTECTION, INC. - NAPLES FIRE
1396 03/31/20
860.000 FIRE ALARM MAINTENANCE
106.000 IBERIA BANK OPERATING #1376

670.00
265.40
50.00
32.00
300.00
400.00

963,00

800.00
134.55

1237.06¢

1536.25
52.30

225.00

1717.40

963.00

934.55

1237.00

1588.55

225.00

Page 1




Mar 31, 2020 MILANO SECTION I

Instant Check Distribution Report
Sorted by Check Number
March 2020 Checks

Payee Name/ Date/
Check # G/L Acct Account Description Debit Credit
NAPLES FIRE PROTECTION, INC. - NAPLES FIRE
1397 03/31/20
860.000 FIRE ALARM MAINTENANCE 1732.50
106.000 IBERIA BANK OPERATING #1376 1732.50
NAPLES FIRE PROTECTION, INC. - NAPLES FIRE
1398 03/31/20
860.000 TFIRE ALARM MAINTENANCE 615.80
106.000 IBERIA BANK OPERATING #1376 615,80
NAPLES FIRE PROTECTION, INC. - NAPLES FIRE
1399 03/31/20
860.000 FIRE ALARM MAINTENANCE 385.01
106.000 TBERIA BANK OPERATING #1376 385.01

Page 2




Mar 31, 2020 MILANO SECTION Ii
Instant Check Distribution Report
Sorted by Check Number
March 2020 Checks
Payee Name/ Date/
Check # G/L Acct Account Description Debit Credit
Cash Account #8 [SYNOVUS BNK RESV #1901]
HECTOR MARIO LAWNS, LLC - HECTOR MARIO
107 03/31720
560.000 HURRICANE IRMA INS. SETTLEMENT-20 1715.00
205.000 SYNOVUS BANK - #1901 1715.00

Page 3
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Mar 31, 2020

MILANO SECTION |

Accounts Receivable Aging Report - Detail Report
As of: 03/31/20, Aged by Due date
Inv # Due Date Current 1 to 30 31 to 60 61 to 90 Over 90 Balance
15510 *ATTY*LANDGRAF, SHAWN & DENNIS
12020 01/01/20 918.00 918.00
952 02/17/20 21.73 21.73
957 02/17/20 25.00 25,00
Customer Total 0.00 0.00 46.73 818.00 0.00 964.73
0.0% 0.0% 4.8% 95.2% 0.0%
15544 *ATTY*LSF11 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
12019 01/01/19 274.44 27444
42019 04/01/19 950.00 950.00
908 05/31/19 223017 2230.17
72019 07/01/19 950.00 950.00
102019 10/01/19 950.00 950.00
12020 01/01/20 1004.00 1004.00
Customer Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 1004.00 3354.61 6338.61
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 15.8% 84.2% )
15552 *ATTY* PORTALATIN, SANDRA P.
102019 10/01/19 406.44 406.44
12020 01/01/20 1004.00 1004.00
Customer Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 1004.00 406.44 1410.44
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 71.2% 28.8%
15733 *ATTY*PEARO, THERESA
12020 01/01/20 184.24 184.24
Customer Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 184.24 0.00 184.24
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
15737 VICARELLA, JEFF & PETER
12020 01/01/20 13.38 13.38
Customer Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.38 0.00 13.38
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
15741 *ATTY*URAM, EVAN DAVIS
12020 01/01/20 1004.00 1004.00
955 02/17/20 23.77 23,77
960 02/17/20 25.00 25.00
Customer Total 0.00 0.00 48.77 1004.00 0.00 1052.77
0.0% 0.0% 4.6% 95.4% 0.0%
15768 LOISEL, YVES & NATALIE
12020 01/01/20 97.19 97.19
Customer Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 a7.19 0.00 97.19
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
Report Total 0.00 0.00 95.50 422481 3761.05 10081.36
0.0% 0.0% 0.9% 41,.9% 57.1%




Hector Mario Lawns Invoice #763
Dated 03/24/20

4915 Rattlesnake Hammock Road, #145
, Naples, Florida 34113
Cell: (239) 253-5850, Licensed & Insured

Addre‘ss

Quan Deseription _ Amount
| __C_ Building 15439 ). 1

1 | ~ 25ftpalm tree $875.00

32 | 3-gallon Indian Hawthorne plants | $640.00

| __Labor o - $200.00

Total | $1.715.007

Thark Vo

Date: .3/;/?20 Wmus
Chkd: I’g hes/
Acoht: 0 LB

[

? / th 2.0
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P .
NV LE Invoice
FIRE PROTECTION, INC. DATE INVOICE #
Bonis Spainga: L 4115 ' 33112020 87188
{239} 514-7168 (Fax) 6137154
Lle#1867200001199¢ Lo #EG13005314
b BTN 280-0445870 |
BILL TO: . JOB NAME:
Milano I ‘ Milano 1
c/o Waterways Association Management 15761 Marcell Dr
2180 Immokalee Road Ste #309 Naples, FI. 34110
Naples, FL 34119
Active Since P.OCNO. Terms Tech/Sales Rep JOB NUMBER
‘ Due on receipt - Service 18382468-A8-AM
73/3/2020 Servme CaIl NFPFO416 - BLE) 14 & 15 /15761 MARCELLO CIR Reportmg system trouble,
Panel in trouble upon arrival,
Found bad tamper switch on backflow. Replaced tamper,
000 |
) PA]
Drarte: Bj 3/ (20
-f“’ \f‘s!r-if . sz_é?
ALt Fto
YES, WE'RE OPEN
We are an essential business providing life safety measures.
Please confirm appointments so we can continue to service your property -
as needed.
Thank you.
Our pleasure working with you. Please referenice the invoice number on your check(s), Thank You! .
Total $385.01 v




FW: Invoice 87188 from Naples Fire Protection, Inc.

Tue 373172020 423 PM

To:Cellier Financial <support@cotilerfinancial net>;

® 1 attachments {128 XB)
Inv_87188_from_Naples_Fire_Protection_Inc._22400.p4f;

** Please note for all Association issues, questions and reportmg the new email address 10 use

is %RM@H@!&JY&QM

% Cosaboden

Licensed CAM

Licensed Realtor

Waterways Association Management
2180 Immokalee Road Ste. #309
Napies, FL. 34110

P: 239.348-3030

F: 239-348-3331
stefany@watenyaysmamt.com
www.waterwaysmomt.com

- From: Kyra Ringgold <kyrar@naplesfireprotection.coms
Sent: Tuesday, March 31, 2020 4:17 PM

To: Stefany Cordoba <stefany@waterwaysmgmt.com>
Subject: [nvoice 87188 from Naples Fire Protection, Inc.

Naples Fire Protection. Inc.

o Inwsié'e D-. 4/30/2020 : |
- 87168 e - ' - Amount Due: $38501

Dear Stephany :
Your invoice is attached. Please remit payment at your earliest convenience,
Thank you for your business - we appreciate it!

Sincerely,

Naples Fire Protection, Inc.




* APL@

Invoice
FIRE PROTECTION, INC, DATE INVOICE #
Beriln Bptinge, FL o136 3/31/2020 87103
{#39) 814-F168 {Fax) B14-T164
Lo #19672500011097 Lo #EC13005314
[ EIN#80-0445870. ]
BILL TO: JOB NAME:
Milano II Milano I
cfo Waterways Association Management Marcelio Circle
2180 Immokalee Road Ste #309 Naples, F1, 34110
Naples, FL 34119
Aclive Since P.O. NO. Terms Tech/Sales Rep JOB NUMBER
Due on receipt - Service S81122-X1-JKM

(3) New 5# ABC Fire Extinguishers

(3) Cato Cabinet Locks & Frames

7.0% Sales Tax - COLLIER COUNTY

AlD
Datey zﬁ ?/ /w

67.50T

40,29

Chicg: /595
ACL Jbg
YES, WE'RE OPEN

We are an essential business providing life safety measures,
Please confirm appointments so we can continue to service your property

as needed.
Thank you.

Our pleasure working with you. Please reference the invoice number on your cheok(s). Thank You!

Total

$6157'870-V/




FW: Invoice 87103 from Naples Fire Protection, Inc.

Tue 3/31/2020 919 AM

T Collier Financial <support@collierfinancial net>;

B 1 attachments (130 KB)
lnv_87103_from~Naples_Fire._Proter:tion‘inc._2;400.pdf:

*+ Please note for all Association issues, questions and reporting the new email address fo use

is support@waterwaysmgmt.com***

% WA

Licensed CAM

Licensed Realtor

Waterways Association Management
2180 Immokalee Road Ste. #3008
Naples, FL 34110

P:238.348-3030

F: 239-348-3331
stefany@waterwaysmgmt.com
www.waterwaysmgmi.com

From: Kyra Ringgold <kyrar@naplesfireprotection.com>
Sent: Tuesday, March 31, 2020 9:15 AM

To: Stefany Cordoba <stefany@waterwaysmgmt.com>
Subject: Invoice 87103 from Naples Fire Protection, Inc.

Naples Fire Protection. Ine

Dear Stephany :

Your invoice is attached. Please remit payment at your earliest convenience.
Thank you for your business - we appreciate it!

Sincerely,

7 Naples F ire Protection, Inc.

Qedlitisa s r:.fLJ'l

A L N M A B M T S0P S SV P S S




S L

Invoice

®

FIRE PROTECHTION, INC, DATE

INVOICE #

26741 South Diese! Drve
Benita Springs, £, 34136 372512020
{200V 6147166 (Fax) 614-7154 :

87013

Lie AB07Z00001597 Lis #EC 19005314

BILL TO: JOB NAME:

Milano I Milano I

c/o Waterways Association Management Mareello Circle
2180 Immokalee Road Ste #309 Naples, FL 34110
Naples, FL 34119

Aclive Since P.0. NO. Terms ' Tech/Sales Rep JOB

NUMBER

Due on receipt - Service 212438-8Y-JKM

BAl
Date: 3&/ ? 20
Ohk#t: /3@:7
Aot by

To our Valued Customers,

Naples Fire Protection is doing onr very best to inspect, test and service all of your fire protection
systems during these troubled times. We are taking extra precautions to keep both our employees and
custoners safe by keeping our distance, coutinuousty cleaning our hands and by cleaning onr trucks and
tools each day.

Please help us by allowing access as needed to your properties so that we can inspect and/or repair your
systems as needed. These systems are needed now more than ever. In closing, [ waat to thank all of sur
brave men and women at Naples Fire Protection who centinue to provide 24 hour service to our

community. ‘
Sincerely,
Bobby DiModica
© President

T v

Qur pleasure working with you. Please reference the lnvoice number on your check(s). Thank You!

Total

$1,732.50 ]




FW: Invoice 87013 from Naples Fire Protection, Inc.

Stefany Cordoba <stefany@waterwaysmgmt.com>

Wed 3/25/2020 2:54 PM

To:Collier Financial <support@collierfinancial.nets;

t attachments (130 KB)
Inv_87013_from_Napies_Fire_Protection_inc._16844,pdf;

** Plaase note for all Association issues, questions and reporting the new email
address to use is support@waterwaysmgmt.com***

Sloporsyy Cordotle

Licensed CAM

Licensed Reaitor _
Waterways Association Management
2180 Immokalee Road Ste. #308
Naples, Fl. 34110 :

P: 239.348-3030

F. 238-348-3331 :
stefany@waterwaysmgmt.com

www. waterwaysmgmt.com

From: Kyra Ringgold <kyrar@naplesfireprotection.com>
-Sent: Wednesday, March 25, 2020 11:41 AM ‘

To: Stefany Cordoba <stefany@waterwaysmgmt.com>
Subject: Invoice 87013 from Naples Fire Protection, Inc.

Naples Fire Protection, Inc.

Tnvoice o -
ettt Amount Due: $ 1., 73 2 . 5 0

87013

Dear Stephany :

Your invoice is attached. Please remit payment at your earliest convenience.
Thank you for your business - we appreciate it!

Sincerely,

hitps://us.exg?.exghost.com/owa/ Naples Fire Protection, Ino.

3/27/2020




éﬁlzfl?@ | Invoice
“ DATE - INVOICE #

FIRE PROTECTION, INC.
28741 South Disse) Brlva ;
Banita Springs, EL 34135 e b 1723/2020 85223

(230) EA4-718B (Fax) 5147164 o

Lio #15872900011987 Lin ¥EC13006314 Aﬁ‘ ﬁ

[ PN FR0-0445890 ]
BILL TO: JOB NAME:

Milano IT Milano H

¢/o Waterways Association Management Marcello Circle
2180 Immokalee Rd Ste 309 Napies, FL 34110
Naples, FL 34110

Active Since ~ P.O.NO. Terms Tech/Sales Rep JOB NUMBER

Due on receipt - Service . 0811-138.81

r";‘ ?
a.,::l"isﬂ‘f;m Mmbf 2.

i ”J; e
L Ve I - LA ————
SAVE MONEY!

ELIMINATE YOUR TELEPHONE LINES AND EXPENSES
CONTACT US TODAY TO UPDATE YOUR SYSTEM WITH OUR
WIRELESS TECHNOLOGY. i

: =
Qur pleasure working with you. Please reference the invoice number on your check(s). Thank You! .

Total 500+
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FW: Invoice 85223 from Naples Fire Protection, Inc.

Jennifer Placeres <Jennifer@waterwaysmgmt.com>

Wed 3/25/2020 4:34 PM

Te:Collier Financial <suppart@collierfinancial.nets>;

1attachments (130 KB)
Inv_8522S_fmm"Naples_Fire_Protactionmlnc:.w6948.pdﬁ

Good Afternoon,

Please see attached Invoice for payment,
Thank you,

AN Sy )
y %:WM’&{ ferde «/%wiw

LCAM

Waterways Association Management
2180 Immokalee Road Suite 309
Naples, FL. 34110

T: 239-348-3030

F: 239-348-3331

iennifer@waterwaysmamt.com
www.waterwaysmamt.com

From: Carolyn Baker [mailto:caralynb@naplesfireprotection.com]
Sent: Wednesday, March 25, 2020 3:52 PM

To: Stefany Cordoba <stefany @waterwaysmgmt.com>

Ce: Jennifer Placeres <Jennifer@waterwaysmgmt.com>

Subject: FW: Invoice 85223 from Naples Fire Protection, Inc.

Stefany,

Who do we need to be sending invoices to for Milano 11?7 | called support@colfierfinancial.net and she said they
have to go to support@waterwaysmgmt.com first for approval then they got collier financial.

We have the attached invoice as 32 days past due because support@collierfinancial,net says they have not
received.

hitps:/fus.exg7.exghost.com/owa/ 3/27/2020




.y wa v

To our Valued Customers,

Naples Fire Protection Is doing our very best to inspect, test and service ofl of your fire protecﬂon systems during these
troubled times. We are taking extra precautions to keep both our employees and customers sofe by keeping our dlstance,
continuously cleaning our hands, trucks and tools each day.

Plense help us by allowing occess as needed to your properties so thot we can rnspect and/ar repair your systems as
needed. Thr;se Life Safety systems are needed now more than ever. In closing, | want to thank olf of our brave men ond
women at Naples Fire Protectlon who continue to provide 24 hour service to our community.

Sincerely,

Bobby DiModica
President

)

Carolyn Baker
- X , Accounts Receivable
FIRGrorieron ive,  Fire Extinguisher Coordinator
B G Cronet Dy Fire Sprinkler Service Coordinator
s s P:239-514-7155 ext.2900
Lo o IGUFIOGENE Lo dE AR 239-514-7154

&% Naples Fire Protection has gone paperless!
P Please reply to this email with your preferred email address to receive invoices as well

t as an emall address to receive all other documants. Thank you!

From: Carolyn Baker
Sent: Thursday, February 27, 2020 1:22 PM

To: suppport@collierfinancial.net
Subject: Invoice 85223 from Naples Fire Protection, Inc,

Naples Fire Protection, Ine.

Invoiéé' PAST DUE : Amount Due:
85223 Due02/22/2020 $22 5 ) OO

Dear Stefany :

Your invoice is attached. Please remit payment at your earliest convenience.
Thanik yoﬁ for your business - we appreciate it!

Sincerely,

Naples Fire Protection, Inc.

https:/fus.exg7.exghost.com/owa/ 3/27/2020




- Peck & Peck, pA,

5200 Tamiami Trail North
Suite 101
Naples, FL 34103
Ph:239-263-981) ‘ Fax:239~263—98 18
Milano Section 11 Residents"Association, Inc. March 20, 2020
c/o Waterways Association Management
2180 Imrmokalee Road, Suite 309
Naples, Florida 34110
File #: 2238001
) Inv # 21475
RE: General Matters
- DATE DESCRIPTION ' HOURS  AMOQUNT LAWYER
Mar-09-20  Telephone call from property manager 0.10 2150 MPR
regarding closed meeting,
Mar-11-20 Review e-mails from board member regarding 0.30 82.50 MPR
legal matters, review complaints provided and
governing documents,
Telephone call from property manager (.20 55.00 MPR
regarding three units. _
Travel to and attend closed board meeting 1.75 481.25 MPR
regarding legal issues. '
Mar-12-20 Review Public Records; preparation of ledger; 150.00 MPR
and draft demand Ietter to Landgraf (15510
Marcello),
Review Public Records; preparation of ledger; : 150.00 . MPR
and draft demand letter to Pearo (15733
Marcello), -
Review Public Records; preparation of ledger; 150.00 MPR
and draft demand letter to Uramn (15741
Marcello).
Mar-18-20 Draft letter to owners of 15502 Marcello : 0.50 137.50 MPR
regarding disapproval of Iease renewal,
Review docket in eviction case for ( 15737 0.30 82.50 MPR

Marcello) along with Answer filed by




Invoice #: 21475

purported tenant and follow up e«mail to
property manager regarding same.

Begin drafting letter to owners regarding 0.30 82.50 MFPR
eviction of unauthorized tenant (15789 :
Marcello).

Mar-1920  Finalize letter and e-mail same to property 0.30 82,50 MPR

manager with comments.

Telephone call to attorney (Piles) for Vicarella 0.20 55.00 MPR
(15737 Marcello) regarding unauthorized party
residing in unit and follow up e-mail to

" property manager regarding same.

Totals - ~3.95  §1 ,536.25-&/ L
DISBURSEMENTS Dishursements Receipts
Mar-12-20 Postage, Demand Letter (15510 Marcello) ' 14.80

Postage, Demand Letter (15733 Marcello) ‘ 7.40

Postage, Demand Letter (15741 Marcello) 7.40
Mar-18-20 Postage, Non-Renewal (15502 Marcello) ' 15.30
Mar-20:20 Postage, Unapproved Lease Letter (15789 7.40

< - Marcello)
Totals | $52.30v" $0.00
Balance Due Now $1,588.55 /

| %’#N?
Date: ‘3/ 25 (29
Chik#: /395

Acoti: 92




3/23/2020 Mait *,éupport@colﬁerﬂnanclal.net

Milano Il Legal Invoice

Jennifer Placeres <Jennifer@waterwaysmgmt.com>

Men 3/23/2020 619 PM -

To: Cotlier Financial <support@collierfinancial.nets;

8 2 attachments (942 KB '
Peck & Peck pgl.pdf; Peck & Peck pg2pdf;

GGood Afternoon,

Please find attached a legal invoice for payment.

Thank you,
LCAM

Waterways Association Management

2180 Immokalee Road Suite 309

Naples, FL 34110

T: 239-348-3030

F: 230-348-3331

jennifer@waterwaysmgmt.com : i
www, waterwaysmamt.com

E T L . L | TPy SPIRR I T L RPN




Insurance
Services

/ MCanf
: Remit to:

B0, Box BO0E3S -

Charlotte, NC 28289.0635

00000448L230000-132MILANSECEL3200000LT984D0000001R37005

SRS | AV Y oY -p—

Milano Section II Resgidents Association
¢/o Waterways Association Management

2180 .Immoklee Road Ste. #309
Naples, FL 34110

Invoice Date
Invoice No,

Bill-To Code

Client Code

Inv Order No.

Named insured; Milano Section II Residents Association Inc

Pleasa ralurn this pozﬂnn wﬂh yaur paymant. N

Amount Remitted: §

Make checks payab!e to McGr:L ff Insurance Serv:l. ces

(Effgetye DAt

Invoice Number:

4481230

Make Check Payable to and Mail to:

McGriff Insurance Setvices Inc
13515 Bell Tower Drive
Fort Myers, FL 33907

04/06/20 {}4/06/20 G}:eat Amerlcan Insurance Compan
to Poclicy No. BINDEREPP259583613
04/06/21 Renewal - Directors & Officers CIL

03/18/20
4481230
132MILANSEC .
132MILANSEC
132*%6098400

1,237.00.~7

Amount Due: 1,237, 0.0 v

Al
Dats: /3{;{1 20
Chicd: \
Acet: 270

DADI Page: 1 ORIGINAL INVOICE




3M18/2020 Mall - support@collierfinancial.net

FW: Milano Sectfon Il Residents Association Inc - 04/06/20 Directors &
Officers Invoice [-Internal-]

Stefany Cordoba <stefany@waterwaysmgmt.com:

Wed 3/18/2020 4:40 PM

To:Colfier Financial <support@collierfinancial.net>;

trpertance: High

B 1attachments (53 KB)

mitano.pdf,; .

*** Please note for all Association issues, guestions and reportmg the new email address fo use

Is support@waterwaysmgint.com***

Sepling Coretota

Licensed CAM

Licensed Realtor

Waterways Association Management
2180 Iimmokalee Road Ste. #3098
Naples, FL 34110

P: 239.348-3030

F: 239-348-3331
stefany@waterwaysmamt.com
www.waterwaysmgmt.com

From: Disch, Dawn <DDisch@mcgriffinsurance.com»
Sent: Wednesday, March 18, 2020 4:05 PM

To: Stefany Cordaba <stefany@waterwaysmgmt.coms
Subject: Milano Section Il Residents Assoclation Inc - 04/08/20 Directors & Officers involce [-Internal-]

Importance: High

Dats Classification: [-nternal-]
Stefany,

Please find the attached Invoice for the above Assaclations D&O policy effective 04/06/2020.
If you should have any questions, please let us know. |

Thank you,

httnee i avn¥ avinhnet ramirmsaltnathos!mallinkavion




Waterways Assoclation Management

2180 Immokalee Roar

INVOICE

3/01/2020
510309
MNaptes FL 34110
239-348-3030
™ FOR:
Milano MARCH 2020
Management [nvoice
DESGRIPTION " AMOUNT
e cif-.
Managament Fee ( Ve 4 /,:?;9;) (@9 800.00
s (A
Office Expense qu ' 134,85
L
934,585 v/

Make ail chacks payable to Waterways Assoclation Management

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

Dates: 3)’ 5‘3?20

Chkit;

292,

Aot

a40/9172
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‘Management Fee & Off. Expense

Thu 2/27/2020 2:01 Pt

Te:Collier Financlal <support@collierfinancial.net>;

CcKaren Laureanc <karen,jlaureano@gmail.com>; Leticia Lancsarles <ifussganger@gmail.coms; Lisa Van Gilder
<ojedalisaB3@yahoo.com>;

B 1 attachments (341 KB)
gulfcoast.mgmt.group@gmail.com_20200227_111659.pdf;

Good Afternoon,

Find attached our management invoice for March. Please note we still haven't received payment for February.
Thank you,

Jennifer Placeres

LCAM

Waterways Association Management
2180 immaokalee Road Suite 309
Naples, FL 34110

T: 239-348-3030

F: 239-348-3331
jennifer@waterwaysmgmt.com

www.waterwaysmaomt.corn




@AI:L@& Invoice
N\

741 Soutts Dissst Dy
Borka Sorings. FL o198 3/1/2020 86314

{290) 6147186 (Fax) 834-T154
Lis #1407:2000011687 Llo PEC130G5314

DATE INVOICE #

e EIN #80-0445870 ]
BILL TO: JOB NAME:!
Milano II Milano 11
c/o Waterways Association Management Marcello Circle
2180 Immokalee Road Ste #309 Naples, FL 34110

Naples, FL 34119

Gap>

Active Since PO NG, Terms Tech/Sales Rep JOB NUMBER

10/2019 " Due on receipt - Service 581122-AM-JKM

Annual Fire Alarm Monitoring Service (6 panels) : Qtrly Billing for period April 1, 2020 - June 31, 2020

(24)
Date: 3 l/ /20

Chké: 1292,
Accti#: [ A0

SAVE MONEY!
ELIMINATE YOUR TELEPHONE LINES AND EXPENSES.
CONTACT US TODAY TO UPDATE YOUR SYSTEM WITH OUR
WIRELESS TECHNOLOGY,

Qur pleasure working with you. Please reference the invoice nurber on your check(s). Thank You!

Total $963.00 ~|”




FW: Invoice 86314 from Naples Fire Protection, Inc.

Mon 3/2/2020 4:05 PM

To:Collier Financial <support@collierfinancialnets;

& 1attachments (123 KB)
inv_86314_from Naples_Fire_Protection_Inc._13836.pdf;

% Conabodia

Licensed CAM

Licensed Realtor

Waterways Association Management

2180 Immokalee Road Ste. #309

Naples, FL. 34110

P: 239.348-3030

F: 239-348-3331

stefany@uwatecwaysmomt.com
www.waterwaysmamt.com

From: Mike Dilius «miked @naplesfireprotection.coms
Sent: Monday, March 2, 2020 3:57 PM

To: Stefany Cordoba <stefany@waterwaysmgmt.com>
Subject: Invoice 86314 from Naples Fire Protection, Inc.

Naples Fire Protection, Ing

Dear Stephany :

Your invoice is attached. Please remit payment at your earliest convenience.
Thank you for your business - we appreciate it!

Sincerely,

Naples Fire Protection, Inc.

AR R, LN SRS RN, o




COLLIER FINANCIAL, INC.

4985 Eagt Tamiami Trail
Naples, FL. 34113

(239) 774-7088

(239) 774-1512 Fax

7 Date: March 1, 2020
Client: MILANO SECTION II
Due Upon Receipt

Invoice No. 3039
For Professional Services:

March 2020 JFinancial Services 40 $  670.00

f?;fﬁ'- 265_5. Yo '
{istrati - 957> 50, -

Administrative Services (See Attached) G771 3200 $ 647.40
q25= Jopo0 .

Other Fees - 2019 Tax Return Preparation ?17‘(,1 $ 400.00

TOTAL

$ 1,717.40%

AL
Date: B/ ot /20
Chki: el
AcCtt:__ Ser Abevs

Thank you




MILANO SECTION ii : Running

Balance 647.40
PRIGE PER
DATE |DESCRIPTION ; UNIT COST
Monthly Storage - 5 Boxes 5.00 25.00
Email Monthly Financial Statements 10.00 16.00
Print monthly bank statements from online banking 5.00 5.00
Scan monthly paid invocies to include with financials 25.00 25.00
1/30/2020 Process Sales Appl - Wyerman s/t Wittock, 15560 50.00 50.00 &~
Process 2 bekgd cks (Wittock x2), 15560 16.00 32.00 Zr
1/3172020 9 pg email - bekgd ck resuits (Wittock x2), 15560 0.50 4.50
1/31/2020 33 copies - Wittock sales appl to atty & BOD, 15560 0.15 4.95
1/31/2020 3 pg email from mgmt - cov/inv 0.50 1.50
1/31/2020 10 env - Reminder Notice Invoices 0.15 1.50
1/31/2020 2 pg email from mgmt - cvr/invoice 0.50 1.00
2/3/2020 2019 1099 Research §0.00 50.00
3 - 1099's Prepared < 25.00 75.00
2/8/2020 Prepars 2018 RAAR 40.00 40.00
2/3/2020 1 pg email - Applicant Information invoice 0.50 0.50
2/3/2020 2 pg emall from mgmt - covfiny 0.0 1.00
112412020 3 env, 4 cks total 0.15 0.45
210/2020 4 pg emall - Estoppel & affidavit to title co, 15560 0.50 2.00
2/5/2020 2 env, 4 cks total 0.15 0.30
2/17/2020 1 pg email - Proxy for Dromgoole, 15459 0.50 0.50
217/2020 10 copies/3 pgs 2019 YEF for Annual Mtg. 0.15 4.50
2M18/2020 5 env - Late Notice Invoices 0.15 0.76
2/18/2020 PROFESSIONAL FEES - requested attendance at annual
members meeting from 5:45.7:45 p.m. Sat through presentations
by County Sheriff and Naples Fire Protection. Assisted as nesded
including Organizational meeting and Board member terms
Evening rate for meeting - 2 hrs. 150.00 300.0C >
2/20/2020 11 pg email from mgmt - cov/inv 0.50 5.50
2/24/2020 4 pg emall from mgmt - coviiny 0.50 2.00
212612020 4 env, 5 cks total , 0.18 0.60
2/18/2020 2 krafts - COA & Sales app! to/from BOD for approval, 15560 0.35 0.70
2/27/2020 3 pg email ~ Original COA & estoppal o title co, 16560 0.50 1.50
1 env with above info 0.15 0.15
212712020 3 pg email from mgmt - covfinv 0.50 1.50




